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The following positions are hereby advertised for existing IMSC personnel working with NLNG. 

Kindly take note of the following directives: 

• Suitably qualified candidates are to send in their CV clearly indicating the position 

applied for in the email title and on the CV to careers@doverengineering.com.  

• Applications to this internal advert would only be received from 7th – 11th December 2020. 

This would be followed subsequently with certificate verification. 

• Candidates are advised to apply for positions that represent their current job role and 

departments; incumbents are given priority in consideration. 

• For currently Vacant Positions (positions without incumbents) all eligible applicants 

have equal chances. 

INTERNAL ADVERT 

    

S/N Job Title Specific Requirements General 

Requirements 

  1 Shutdown Planner / Schedulers 

(PMT) 

 

BSc/HND in Engineering plus a 

minimum of 7 years experience in 

oil and gas installations 

•Able to use key planning tools 

like Primavera and ERP systems. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working knowledge of 

all relevant engineering standards 

and codes of practice relevant to 

work with NLNG. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

. 

    

  2 QA/QC Engineers (PMT)  

 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

    

  3 Shutdown Discipline Coordinators 

(Mech, Elect, Instr.)-(PMT) 

 

• BSc/HND in Engineering plus: 

•A minimum of 10 years of 

engineering experience, 5 years of 

relevant experience; and 

•An extensive working knowledge 

of all relevant engineering 

standards and codes of practice 

relevant to work with NLNG. 

•Demonstrated ability in 

implementing shutdown and 

turnaround activities, monitor 

and control planning activities 

through all phases of the 

shutdown lifecycle, optimize 

Relevant 

recognised 

certificates and 

qualifications for 

engineering 

practice 

• Experience with 

NLNG facilities 

would be preferred 
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shutdown plans and schedules 

and prepare required data and 

updates for stakeholder 

engagements. 

•Experience with NLNG facilities 

preferred. 

    

  4 Shutdown Engineers (PMT) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

•Able to use key planning tools 

like Primavera and ERP systems. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working knowledge of 

all relevant engineering standards 

and codes of practice relevant to 

work with NLNG 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

    

  5 Materials and Warehouse  

Co-ordinators (PMT)  

Professional Cert in Purchasing 

and Supply, CIPS etc. +Min of 10 

Years Experience; at least 5 years 

direct supervision experience on 

the specific discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

  6 Logistics Supervisors (PMT) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

 

OND in any 

Discipline + 

computer Literacy 

+2 yrs. work 

experience in an 

Oil & Gas industry 

or related industry. 

    

7 Mechanical Work planners 

(PMT) 

Professional Cert in M/E/I/C/F, 

etc. +Min of 7 Years Experience; 

at least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

Discipline 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

8 Electrical Work planners(PMT) 

  

9 Instrument Work planners(PMT) 

    

10 Field Services Coordinator(PMT) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

Discipline 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 
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11 QA/QC ENGINEERS(PIM) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

    

12 QA/QC SPECIALISTS(PIM) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

13 IAMS Engineer/ Maintenance 

Planner (Planning Engineer) 

(PII) 

 Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

14 TRICONEX ENGINEER  

(Instrument Engineer) (PII) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

  

15 AMADAS/CTM ENGINEER 

Instrument Engineer(PII)  

  

16 PCD ADMINISTRATOR 

(Instrument Engineer) (PII) 

  

17 Instrument Field Engineers 

(Instrument Engineer) (PII) 

  

18 PCD Security Engineers 

(Instrument Engineer) (PII) 

    

19 Lifting & Rigging Co-

ordinator(PMS) 

Min of 7 Years Experience in 

rigging and lifting in O&G 

Certified to OPITO RIGGING & 

LIFTING LEVEL 3 or equivalent 

qualifications. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

20 Lifting work planner/verifier Others 

(PMS) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 
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21 Work Access Co-ordinator (PMS) Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas. 

Must be certified to OPITO 

RIGGING & LIFTING LEVEL 3 

or equivalent qualifications. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

22 Work Access Engineer / QA/QC 

(PMS) 

 Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

23 Work Access  work planner/verifier 

Others (PMS) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

24 HVAC Maintenance Coordinators 

(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas in HVAC, 

cooling, refrigeration engineering. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

25 Lighting  Maintenance Coordinator 

(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas in electrical 

engineering and illumination. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

26 Cost Engineer / Quantity Surveyors 

(PMS) 

Professional Certs in M/E/I/C/F, 

Scaff, Cranes, Rig, Fab, etc. 

Min of 10 Years Experience; at 

least 5 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

27 Maintenance Contracts Efficiency 

Coordinator(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas or 

productivity and work 

measurement. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 
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28 Maintenance Contracts HSE 

Coordinator(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum NISP HSE 

Competency Level 3/International 

General Certificate in 

occupational health and safety 

(IGC)/NEBOSH general 

Certificate or equivalent + 

minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

29 Maintenance Contracts 

Infrastructure and Logistics 

Coordinator(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant infrastructure 

maintenance or logistics area. 

 

 

    

30 Maintenance / Recycle Yard Facility 

Engineer(PMS) 

 Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

31 Recycle Yard Storeman(PMS) Min of 5 Years (3 years for entry 

level positions) direct 

maintenance experience on the 

specific discipline in O&G, 

demonstration of acquired skills 

SSCE + trade test + 

relevant experience 

 

    

32 Rigging Store supervisor(PMS) Min of 7 Years direct maintenance 

experience (for SSCE) or 4 years 

for OND) on the specific discipline 

in O&G, demonstration of 

acquired skills 

OND or equivalent 

+ relevant 

experience 

    

33 Rigging Storeman(PMS) Min of 5 Years (3 years for entry 

level positions) direct 

maintenance experience on the 

specific discipline in O&G, 

demonstration of acquired skills 

 

SSCE + trade test + 

relevant experience 

 

    

34 Scaffold Store supervisor(PMS) Min of 7 Years direct maintenance 

experience (for SSCE) or 4 years 

for OND) on the specific discipline 

in O&G, demonstration of 

acquired skills 

OND or equivalent 

+ relevant 

experience 

    

35 Scaffold Storeman(PMS) Min of 5 Years direct maintenance 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G, demonstration 

of acquired skills 

SSCE + trade test + 

relevant experience 
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36 Maintenance Support Engineer 

(Expat) (PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant supervisory work 

experience in computerised 

maintenance systems operations 

and/or implementation. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

37 Maintenance Systems 

Coordinator(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant supervisory work 

experience in computerised 

maintenance systems operations 

and/or implementation. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

38 Database Analyst(PMS) Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of three (3) 

year’s cognate relevant work 

experience in maintenance 

database analysis, operations, 

data analysis and/or 

implementation. 

 

    

39 Maintenance Systems 

Analyst(PMS) 

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of three (3) 

year’s cognate relevant work 

experience in maintenance 

systems operations, data analysis 

and/or implementation. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

40 NLNG Cranes / HGV / Equipment 

Coordinator(PMS) 

Heavy duty vehicle Coordinator 

must possess a minimum of 

BSc/HND + Trade Certificate + at 

least 5 years relevant experience 

supervising HGVs operations +  

Competency Certificate from a 

recognized organisation/body. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

 

    

41 Job Assessor / on the Job Trainer 

(Mech) (PMS) 

Min of 10 Years Experience in the 

relevant Maintenance Discipline; 

at least 5 years direct experience 

on the professional discipline in 

O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

 

    

42 Job Assessor / on the Job Trainer 

(Inst) (PMS) 

Min of 10 Years Experience in the 

relevant Maintenance Discipline; 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 
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at least 5 years direct experience 

on the professional discipline in 

O&G 

 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

 

    

43 Job Assessor / on the Job Trainer 

(Expat Mech) (PMS) 

Min of 10 Years Experience in the 

relevant Maintenance Discipline; 

at least 5 years direct experience 

on the professional discipline in 

O&G 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

 

  

44 Job Assessor / on the Job Trainer 

(Expat Inst) (PMS) 

  

45 Job Assessor / on the Job Trainer 

(Expat Elect) (PMS) 

    

46 Lifting work planner/verifier (PCM) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

47 Lifting work planner/verifier (PCN) 

  

48 Lifting work planner/verifier (PTM) 

  

49 Lifting work planner/verifier (PMN) 

  

50 Work Access  work planner/verifier 

(PCM) 

  

51 Work Access  work planner/verifier 

(PCN) 

  

52 Work Access  work planner/verifier 

(PTM) 

  

53 Work Access  work planner/verifier 

(PMN) 

    

54 ROTATING EQUIPMENT 

MONITORING SPECIALISTS 

(PTI) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

55 MECHANICAL QA/AC 

SPECIALISTS(PTI) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 
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  56 SPARES SPECIALIST(PTI) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

  57 Mechanical Technicians (PCM) Minimum of OND in Mechanical 

Engineering or City & Guilds 

Advance Diploma in Mechanical.  

Others eligible are B.Eng. in 

Mechanical, Marine, Petroleum, 

or related engineering discipline. 

OND or equivalent 

+ Min of 5 Years (3 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

58 Electrical Technician(PCM) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

OND or equivalent 

+ Min of 5 Years (3 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

59 Instrument Technicians (PCM) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical, Electrical/Electronic 

Engineering, Mechanical, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

OND or equivalent 

+ Min of 5 Years (3 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

60 Snr Instrument Technician (Team 

Lead) (PCM) 

Must possess all relevant 

qualification, certification and 

relevant experience required for 

their various Technician 

disciplines in addition to being a 

certified NLNG permit to work 

(PTW) holder 

OND + min of 7 

Years direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

+ computer literacy 

    

61 Specialist Instrument work 

planner(PCM) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

  

62 Field Instrument work 

planner(PCM) 
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63 Mechanical work planner(PCM) relevant experience 

+ computer literacy   

64 Electrical work planner(PCM) 

65 

Scheduler (PCN-B) 

BSc/HND in Engineering plus a 

minimum of 7 years experience. 

•Able to use key planning tools 

like Primavera and ERP systems. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working experience in 

NLNG. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

66 Work Planner (Mechanical) (PCN-

B) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

 67 Work Planner (Instrumentation) 

(PCN-B) 

  

    68 Work Planner (Electrical) (PCN-B) 

    

   69 Mechanical Specialist (Expat) 

(PCN-B) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

70 Mechanical Specialist (PCN-B) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

71 Instrument Specialist (PCN-B) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

72 Scheduler (PCN-C) BSc/HND in Engineering plus a 

minimum of 7 years experience. 

•Able to use key planning tools 

like Primavera and ERP systems. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working experience in 

NLNG. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

73 Work Planner (Instrument) (PCN-

C) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 
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  experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

74 Work Planner (Electrical) (PCN-C) 

  

75 Work Planner (Mechanical) (PCN-

C) 

    

76 Instrument Specialist (Expat) 

(PCN-C) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

  

77 Mechanical Specialist (PCN-C) 

  

78 Electrical Specialists (PCN-C) 

    

79 Rotating Equipment Monitoring 

Specialist (PCI) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

80 Mechanical QA/QC Specialist (PCI) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

81 Spares Specialist (PCI) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

82 Rotating Equipment Monitoring 

Specialist (PCO) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

83 Mechanical QA/QC Specialist (PCO) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

84 Spares Specialist (PCO) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 



11 
 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

85 Work Planner MOBILE CRANE / 

HD Workshop (PMW) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

86 Work Planner MEI Workshop 

(PMW) 

    

87 Fabrication Project Engineer (Expat) 

(PMW)  

Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas in HVAC, 

cooling, refrigeration engineering. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

88 Coded Welders (Expats) (PMW) Minimum of SSSCE/WAEC + 

Trade test or City & Guilds Level 

one or above in Fabrication 

Welding & Pipe work + Vision 

Test Record, Coded for Carbon & 

Stainless Steels Pipe Welding to 

6G (SMAW & GTAW) +Ability to 

interpret Welding Procedure 

Specifications (WPS) 

SSCE or equivalent 

+ trade test + 

relevant experience  

+ international 

certification + 

prequalification 

    

89 Fabrication Coordinator/Engineer 

(PMW) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

90 Work Planner Fabrication (PMW) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

91 Tools storeman - LEAD(PMW) Min of 7 Years direct maintenance 

experience (for SSCE) or 4 years 

for OND) on the specific discipline 

in O&G, demonstration of 

acquired skills 

OND or equivalent 

+ relevant 

experience 

 

 

    

92 Tools storemen (PMW) Min of 5 Years (3 years for entry 

level positions) direct 

maintenance experience on the 

specific discipline in O&G, 

demonstration of acquired skills 

SSCE + trade test + 

relevant experience 
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93 Planning Engineers(PMN) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

94 Work Planners(PMN) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

95 Materials Supervisor (PMN) • Qualifications and Experience: 

Engineering Degree or HND in 

Engineering plus a minimum of 

10 years experience in oil and gas 

installations associated with 

project technical design and 

construction. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working knowledge of 

all relevant engineering standards 

and codes of practice relevant to 

work with NLNG. 

 

 

    

96 Logistics Supervisor (PMN) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

Must possess a 

minimum of OND. 

In any Discipline + 

computer Literacy 

+2 yrs. work 

experience in an 

Oil & Gas industry 

or related industry. 

    

97 Storeman(PMN) Min of 5 Years (3 years for entry 

level positions) direct 

maintenance experience on the 

specific discipline in O&G, 

demonstration of acquired skills 

SSCE + trade test + 

relevant experience 

    

98 Mechanical Coordinator(PMN) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 
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99 Mechanical Engineer(PMN) Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

Mechanical Engineering or any 

relevant Engineering Discipline + 

5 yrs. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

100 Electrical Engineer(PMN) Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

Mechanical Engineering or any 

relevant Engineering Discipline + 

5 yrs. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

    

101 Instrument 

Supervisor/Verifier(PMN) 

Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

Electrical Engineering, Electrical 

/Electronic Engineering, Chemical 

Engineering, Physics/Electronics 

Engineering, Marine Engineering, 

Mechanical engineering + 5 yrs. 

experience in an Oil & Gas 

industry in related field. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

102 Material / Spare Parts 

Coordinator(PMN) 

Min of 10 Years Experience; at 

least 5 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G. With 

experience in spare parts 

interchangeability. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

103 Planner / Scheduler(PMI) BSc/HND in Engineering plus a 

minimum of 7 years experience. 

•Able to use key planning tools 

like Primavera and ERP systems. 

• Experience in development and 

production of work scope and cost 

estimating. 

• Extensive working experience in 

NLNG. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

   

 

 

104 Maintenance Coordinator(PMI) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 

 

   

105 Maintenance Coordinator (PMI) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 
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discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

106 Work planners (PMI) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

    

107 QA/QC Engineer (PMI) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

108 Logistics & Materials Supervisor 

(PMI) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G.  

 

    

109 Mechanical Technicians (PMF) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Mechanical Engineering or City 

& Guilds Advance Diploma in 

Mechanical.  Others eligible are 

B.Eng. in Mechanical, Marine, 

Petroleum, or related engineering 

discipline. 

OND + Min of 5 

Years (3 years for 

entry level 

positions) direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skill 

    

110 Electrical Technicians (PMF) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

OND + Min of 5 

Years (3 years for 

entry level 

positions) direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skill 

    

  111 Instrument Technicians (PMF) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

OND + Min of 5 

Years (3 years for 

entry level 

positions) direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 
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Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

  112 Snr Instrument Technician (Team 

Lead) (PMF) 

Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. Must be an NLNG 

PTW Holder. 

OND + Min of 7 

Years direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills and 

computer literacy 

    

  113 Specialist Instrument work planner  

(PMF) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

OND in relevant or 

related discipline or 

equivalent + 

professional 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

114 Field Instrument work planner  

(PMF) 

  

115 Mechanical work planner  (PMF) 

  

  116 Electrical work planner  (PMF) 

    

  117 Specialist Instrument technicians 

(PTM) 

Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

OND + min of 7 

Years direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

+ computer literacy 

    

118 Instrument Technicians(PTM) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

Min of 5 Years 

Experience; at least 

3 years direct 

experience on the 

professional 

discipline in O&G 

    

119 Snr Mechanical Tech (Team Lead) 

(PTM) 

Must possess all relevant 

qualification, certification and 

relevant experience required for 

Mechanical Technician discipline 

in addition to being a certified 

NLNG permit to work (PTW) 

holder 

OND + Min of 7 

Years direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills and 

computer literacy 
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  120 Snr Electrical Tech (Team Lead) 

(PTM) 

Must possess relevant 

qualification, certification and 

relevant experience required for 

instrumentation discipline in 

addition to being a certified 

NLNG permit to work (PTW) 

holder 

OND + Min of 7 

Years direct 

maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills and 

computer literacy 

    

121 Mechanical Work planner  (PTM-D) Professional Cert in M/E/I/C/F, 

etc. +Min of 7 Years Experience; 

at least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G 

 

 

 

 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

Discipline 

certification + 

relevant experience 

+ computer literacy 

  

122 Electrical Work planner (PTM-D) 

  

123 Instrument Work planner (PTM-D) 

  

  124 Specialist Instrument Work planner 

(PTM-D) 

  

125 Mechanical Work planner (PTM-E) 

  

 126 Electrical Work planner (PTM-E) 

  

  127 Instrument Work planner (PTM-E) 

  

 

  128 Specialist Instrument Work planner 

(PTM-E) 

    

129 Instrument Supervisor (Expat) 

(PTM)  

 BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

130 Electrical Engineer (Facilities) 

(ESD) 

Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

131 Civil Engineer (ESD) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

132 Electrical Technician (ESD) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Min of 5 Years (3 

years for entry 
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Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

  133 Mechanical Craftsman (ESD) Knowledge of Mechanical plant 

equipment and maintenance. 

Knowledge and safe use of Basic 

mechanical tools. 

Ability to support maintenance of 

plant equipment e.g Pumps, 

Valves, Compressors, Fans, 

blowers etc. Basic HSE knowledge 

and compliance with company 

safety guidelines and Procedure. 

1. Minimum SSCE 

2.Trade Test  

3. 1 year Cognate 

experience 

    

  134 Carpenter Craftsman (ESD) Knowledge of carpentry 

equipment and operation. 

Knowledge and safe use of Basic 

woodworking and carpentry tools. 

Basic HSE knowledge and 

compliance with company safety 

guidelines and Procedure. 

1. Minimum SSCE 

2.Trade Test  

3. 1 year Cognate 

experience 

    

135 Plumber Craftsman (ESD) Knowledge of plumbing 

equipment and operation. 

Knowledge and safe use of Basic 

plumbing and utility piping tools. 

Basic HSE knowledge and 

compliance with company safety 

guidelines and Procedure. 

1. Minimum SSCE 

2.Trade Test  

3. 1 year Cognate 

experience 

    

  136 Pipeline Engineer (PGM) Min of 5 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct experience on 

the professional discipline in O&G 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

  137 Pipeline Maintenance Coordinator 

(PGM) 

Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

  138 

 

Pipeline Maintenance Supervisor 

(PGM) 

Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

relevant engineering discipline 

and relevant professional 

certification e.g. NACE + 5 yrs. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 
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experience in an Oil & Gas 

industry in related field. 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

139 Utilities Supervisor (PGM) Min of 7 Years Experience; at 

least 3 years direct supervision 

experience on the specific 

discipline in O&G (SSCE plus 

Internationally Accredited 

Technical (Professional) 

Certification acceptable) 

OND + relevant 

experience + 

computer literacy 

    

  140 Electrical Supervisor (PGM) Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

Electrical Engineering, Electrical 

/Electronic Engineering + 5 yrs. 

experience in an Oil & Gas 

industry in related field 

AEP(Authorised Electrical 

Personnel) for High Voltage 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

142 Senior Electrical Technicians 

(PGM) 

must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

Electrical/Electronic Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are HND/B.Eng. in 

Electrical, or 

Electrical/Electronics 

Min of 7 Years (3 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

144 Mechanical Technician (PGM) Mechanical Technician must 

possess a minimum of OND in 

Mechanical Engineering or City & 

Guilds Advance Diploma in 

Mechanical.  Others eligible are 

B.Eng. in Mechanical, Marine, 

Petroleum, or related engineering 

discipline. 

Min of 5 Years (3 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

145 Mechanical Supervisor (PGM) Must possess HND/B.ENG in 

Mechanical Engineering or any 

relevant Engineering Discipline + 

5 yrs. Experience in an Oil & Gas 

industry 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

146 HVAC Engineer (Expat) (PIE) Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas in HVAC, 

cooling, refrigeration engineering. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

    

147 Electrical Technician (Expat) (PIE) Must possess a minimum of OND 

in Electrical Engineering, 

OND or equivalent 

+ Min of 5 Years (3 
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Electrical/Electronic Engineering, 

Physics/Electronics Engineering 

or City & Guilds Advance 

Diploma in Electrical installation.  

Others eligible are holders of 

HND/B.Eng. in Mechanical, 

Marine, and Chemical 

Engineering. 

years for entry 

level positions) 

direct maintenance 

experience on the 

specific discipline 

in O&G, 

demonstration of 

acquired skills 

    

147 HVAC Engineer (PIE) Minimum BSC/HND in relevant 

field + minimum of Five (5) year’s 

cognate relevant work experience 

within relevant areas in HVAC, 

cooling, refrigeration engineering. 

BSC, HND in 

relevant or related 

discipline or 

equivalent + 

relevant experience 

+ computer 

Literacy 

 


